			,			
RECORDAT 02-25-2003		3	Docket No. TIC-0045			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pate	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademar			nents or copy th	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	.12,03	102372299		rty(ies):	PT 8	
Yasunori Nonogaki Febru	ary 6, 2003 of Execution	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671 Japan			0. S. 36518(	
	ary 6, 2003 of Execution					
Third Assignor Date	of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO				
Fourth Assignor Date of Execution		Nature of Conveyance (check only one):      New Assignment				
Fifth Assignor Date of	of Execution	License Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Other:				
Sixth Assignor Date of	of Execution	Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States Application No. / , , recorded on at Reel No. and Frame No.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached						
	•					
4. Identification of Application number(s	), patent number(s) OR	date of execution of a	pplication to wh	nich assignment	refers:	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	55188	Date applicati named execut	on was signed by	y the first	
Herewith (TIC-0045)	N/A.		February 6, 2	-		
			(Fill-in this da	ate only if assign a new applicatio		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning documents should be mailed:	Drrespondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and	l patents involved	d: One (1)	
Name: Michael P. Dunnam, Esquire WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050				
215-568-3100 /24/2003 ECROPER 00000149 10365188		8. Please charge an Deposit Account			rpayment to	
FC:8021 40.00 GP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct	and any attach			
Michael P. Dunnam; Reg. No. 32,611  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  Signature  February 12, 2003  Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0378

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC PROPELLER SHAFT

TTC-0045	
(File No. TIC-0045) for which I	(we) have executed an
application for a United States	Letters Patent on February 6, 2003
(Application Serial No	filed on
.)	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003** 

1) Yasunori Nonogaki Name: Yasunori NONOGAKI	Date: <u>February 6, 2</u> 003
2) Name: Koya SUZUKI	Date: <u>February 6,</u> 2003
Witness: Masami Jomioha Name:	Date: <u>February 6,</u> 2003
Witness: Takeshi Ogasawara Name:	Date: February 6, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0379